
Match sheet № 674

General information

Tournament Freedom QJ League u17

The date 25 May 2025, Sunday, 13:00

Home team Kairat 2009

Final score 8:0

Matchday 6

Location Stadium Timur Segizbayev, Almaty

Away team Tobol 2009

Half- time score 3:0

Goals

Score Minute Team Player Goal type

1-0 27 Kairat 2009 Roman Chernomorets Open Play Goal

2-0 35 Tobol 2009 Ivan Uteyev Own goal

3-0 44 Kairat 2009 Islam Rakym Open Play Goal

4-0 55 Kairat 2009 Roman Chernomorets Open Play Goal

5-0 67 Kairat 2009 Islam Rakym Open Play Goal

6-0 81 Kairat 2009 Abdullakh Bigali Open Play Goal

7-0 85 Kairat 2009 Abylay Zhilkaidar Open Play Goal

8-0 90 Kairat 2009 Nilesh Sharma Open Play Goal

Cards

Minute YC/RC Team Player Reason

Referees

Referee Amandyk Nazar, Aktau

First assistant Yerbol Abduaissov, Almaty

Second Assistant Samir Nabiyev, Almaty

Fourth official Aidyn Tassybayev, Astana

Match Inspector Gennadiy Kamchatny, Almaty

Delegate

Additionally

Attendance 172 Artificial lighting Not used
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Team line-ups and substitutions

Starting XI

Home team Kairat 2009

№ Footballer Status Role

46 Kamil Gainullin HG GK

34 Alfir Khanafi HG DF

43 Klim Yevseyev HG DF

45 Madi Mukashev DF

49 Mansur Avaskhanov DF

36 Islam Rakym HG MF

41 Damir Yussupbekov HG MF

47 Alikhan Zhumabek C, HG MF

67 Abdrakhman Sarbassov HG MF

39 Alikhan Kanapiya HG FW

70 Roman Chernomorets HG FW

Away team Tobol 2009

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Sergey Zaika GK

3 Bexultan Nurmaganbetov DF

11 Ivan Uteyev HG DF

19 Riza Zhumagul HG DF

22 Alan Kopzhassarov C, HG DF

8 Nazar Zakharchenko HG MF

14 Timur Begalin HG MF

21 Ayat Miramov HG MF

25 Ramazan Talassov MF

29 Nabi Talasbek HG FW

30 Ilyas Bagitzhan HG FW

Substitutes

№ Footballer Status Role

51 Bogdan Vodnev HG GK

32 Marlen Amrenov HG DF

42 Alikhan Ramazanov HG DF

74 Alikhan Abdi HG DF

48 Abdullakh Bigali MF

50 Nilesh Sharma FW

52 Abylay Zhilkaidar FW

№ Footballer Status Role

18 Daniil Nurzhanov HG GK

17 Zhanali Zhangbyrshy HG DF

6 Amirkhan Kadyrbayev HG MF

7 Mussa Topysh HG MF

27 Mansur Tulegenov HG MF

9 Karim Calikhanov HG FW

20 Ivan Lemeshev HG FW

Representatives

Post Representative

Head coach Ruslanzhan Raimbakiyev

Assistant coach Damir Dautov

Fitness coach Anastassiya Tulapina

Fitness coach Andrey Shabanov

Doctor Konstantin Bannikov

Administrator Rustam Abuzyarov

Media officer Daniyar Akhmetov

Post Representative

Head coach Sergey Maslenov

Assistant coach Igor Bugaev

Goalkeeping coach Pavel Lebedev

Doctor Chingiz Zhumanov

Doctor Andrey Artsybassov

Coordinator Timur Urazov

Administrator Viktor Kasharin

Media officer Adil Sapargaliyev

Substitutions

Minute Out In

46 Madi Mukashev Alikhan Abdi

46 Alikhan Kanapiya Nilesh Sharma

46 Klim Yevseyev Alikhan Ramazanov

46 Damir Yussupbekov Marlen Amrenov

46 Kamil Gainullin Bogdan Vodnev

60 Alikhan Zhumabek Abdullakh Bigali

66 Roman Chernomorets Abylay Zhilkaidar

Minute Out In

46 Ilyas Bagitzhan Ivan Lemeshev

60 Ramazan Talassov Karim Calikhanov

60 Nazar Zakharchenko Mussa Topysh

67 Bexultan Nurmaganbetov Mansur Tulegenov

78 Timur Begalin Amirkhan Kadyrbayev

86 Ivan Uteyev Zhanali Zhangbyrshy
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